

1

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) Diary No(s). 10642/2016

R. PANDIYARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI INTERNATIONAL PVT.

LTD. THR. ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. V. P. Appan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appeared when the matter was called out.

O n 26.08.2016 following order was passed by learned Chamber Judge:-

â- S None appears.

Two weeks&#39; time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.â- \235

However, the defects are still not cured. In the circumstances, this transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER